

**Madan Sharma vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Revision No.246/2023**

16.5.2023      Present:      Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. AG, for the  
respondent/State.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the  
petitioner, list on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023  
(CS)