

Madan Sharma Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.246 of 2023

26.05.2023 Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate with Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No.246 of 2023 & CMP No.1527 of 2023

Final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondent to file reply.

List on **22.06.2023.**

May 26, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge