

Madan Sharma vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 246 of 2023

22.06.2023

Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Addl. A.G with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G, Ms. Avni Kochhar, Dy. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondent-State.

Although reply is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 31st August, 2023. In the meanwhile, record from the learned trial Court be requisitioned.

Cr.M.P No. 1527 of 2023

In view of order passed in the main petition, this application has become infructuous and the same is disposed of as such.

June 22, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge