

Madan Sharma Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 246 of 2023

28.9.2023 Present: Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G with Ms. Leena Gularia, Dy. A.G, for the respondent.

Record received. In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list for hearing on 19.10.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 28, 2023
(kalpana)